
Date Event Notes

Saturday, 1 February 2025
Casuarina Meat Merchant Men's Monthly Medal Blue Tees

Ladies Single Stroke + Putting

Sunday, 2 February 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Monday, 3 February 2025 Vets Monthly Medal Single Stroke White & Red Tees

Tuesday, 4 February 2025 Ladies Welcome Back Day format TBC Ladies Welcome Back Day 8:00 SG

Wednesday, 5 February 2025 Men's Single Stableford White Tees R1/4 Men's Single Handicap Match Play (top 32 overall scores)

Thursday, 6 February 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Friday, 7 February 2025 Titleist Back Marker Challenge Single Stroke Blue & White Tees Sponsored by               .

Saturday, 8 February 2025
Men's Single Stableford White Tees

Ladies Single Stableford Red Tees
R2/4 Men's Single Handicap Match Play (top 32 overall scores)

Sunday, 9 February 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Monday, 10 February 2025 Vets Best 2 of 4 Stableford White & Red Tees

Tuesday, 11 February 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Wednesday, 12 February 2025 Men's Single Stableford White Tees R3/4 Men's Single Handicap Match Play (top 32 overall scores)

Thursday, 13 February 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Friday, 14 February 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Saturday, 15 February 2025
Men's Single Stableford White Tees

Ladies Single Stableford Red Tees
Last chance Men's Single Handicap Match Play (top 32 overall scores)

Sunday, 16 February 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Monday, 17 February 2025 Vets Single Stableford White & Red Tees

Tuesday, 18 February 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Wednesday, 19 February 2025 Men's Single Stableford with 4BBB in conjunction White Tees

Thursday, 20 February 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Friday, 21 February 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Saturday, 22 February 2025
Men's Single Stableford White Tees

Ladies Single Stableford Red Tees

Sunday, 23 February 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Monday, 24 February 2025 Vets Monthly Medal Single Stroke White & Red Tees

Tuesday, 25 February 2025 Ladies American Foursomes 8:00am Shotgun Start

Wednesday, 26 February 2025 Men's Single Stableford White Tees

Thursday, 27 February 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Friday, 28 February 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Saturday, 1 March 2025
Casuarina Meat Merchant Men's Monthly Medal Blue Tees

Ladies Single Stroke + Putting

Sunday, 2 March 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Monday, 3 March 2025 Vets 4BBB Single Card White & Red Tees

Tuesday, 4 March 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Wednesday, 5 March 2025 Men's Single Stableford White Tees

Thursday, 6 March 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Friday, 7 March 2025 Titleist Back Marker Challenge Single Stroke Blue & White Tees Sponsored by               .

Saturday, 8 March 2025
Men's Single Stableford White Tees

Ladies Single Stableford Red Tees

Sunday, 9 March 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Monday, 10 March 2025 Vets Single Stableford White & Red Tees

Tuesday, 11 March 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Wednesday, 12 March 2025 Men's Single Stableford White Tees

Thursday, 13 March 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Friday, 14 March 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Saturday, 15 March 2025
Men's Single Stableford White Tees

Ladies Single Stableford Red Tees

Sunday, 16 March 2025
Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Jeb Hunter Memorial Junior Classic
Jeb Hunter Memorial Junior Classic start from 9:30am

Monday, 17 March 2025 Vets Split 6's (3 or 4 person) Vets President's Cup

Tuesday, 18 March 2025 Ladies St Patricks's Day Event TBC 8:00am Shotgun Start

Wednesday, 19 March 2025 Men's Single Stableford White Tees with 2-Ball Aggregate in conjunction

Thursday, 20 March 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Friday, 21 March 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Saturday, 22 March 2025
Men's Single Stableford White Tees

Ladies Single Stableford Red Tees

Sunday, 23 March 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Monday, 24 March 2025
Vets Single Stableford White & Red Tees

COURSE RENOVATIONS
COURSE RENOVATIONS

Tuesday, 25 March 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Wednesday, 26 March 2025 Men's 4-ball Ambrose Red Tees

Thursday, 27 March 2025 Ladies 4 ball Texas Stableford 8:00am Shotgun Start

Friday, 28 March 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Saturday, 29 March 2025
Men's Single Stableford Red Tees

Ladies Single Stableford Red Tees

Sunday, 30 March 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Monday, 31 March 2025 Vets Monthly Medal Single Stroke White & Red Tees

Tuesday, 1 April 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Wednesday, 2 April 2025 Men's Single Stableford Red Tees
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Thursday, 3 April 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Friday, 4 April 2025 Titleist Back Marker Challenge Single Stroke Blue & White Tees Sponsored by               .

Saturday, 5 April 2025
Casuarina Meat Merchant Men's Monthly Medal Blue Tees

Ladies Single Stroke + Putting

Sunday, 6 April 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees Daylight Savings Finishes

Monday, 7 April 2025 Vets American Foursomes White & Red Tees

Tuesday, 8 April 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Wednesday, 9 April 2025 Men's Single Stableford White Tees

Thursday, 10 April 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Friday, 11 April 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Saturday, 12 April 2025
Men's Single Stableford White Tees

Ladies Single Stableford Red Tees

Sunday, 13 April 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Monday, 14 April 2025 Vets 2 Ball Aggregate Stableford White & Red Tees Ray "Crusty" Molloy

Tuesday, 15 April 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Wednesday, 16 April 2025 Men's Single Stableford White Tees

Thursday, 17 April 2025 Ladies Comp TBC Ladies Mabel Mackenzie Brooch

Friday, 18 April 2025 Good Friday Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees Good Friday Public Holiday 

Saturday, 19 April 2025
Men's Single Stableford White Tees

Ladies Single Stableford Red Tees
Easter Saturday Public Holiday 

Sunday, 20 April 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees Happy Easter Sunday Public Holiday

Monday, 21 April 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees Easter Monday Public Holiday

Tuesday, 22 April 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Wednesday, 23 April 2025 Men's Single Stableford White Tees

Thursday, 24 April 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Friday, 25 April 2025 Anzac Day Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees Anzac Day Public Holiday

Saturday, 26 April 2025
Men's Single Stableford White Tees

Ladies Single Stableford Red Tees

Sunday, 27 April 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Monday, 28 April 2025 Vets Monthly Medal Single Stroke White & Red Tees

Tuesday, 29 April 2025 Ladies Foursomes 

Wednesday, 30 April 2025 Men's Single Stableford White Tees

Thursday, 1 May 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Friday, 2 May 2025 Titleist Back Marker Challenge Single Stroke Blue & White Tees Sponsored by               .

Saturday, 3 May 2025
Casuarina Meat Merchant Men's Monthly Medal Blue Tees

Ladies Single Stroke + Putting

Sunday, 4 May 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Monday, 5 May 2025 Vets 4 Person Ambrose White & Red Tees

Tuesday, 6 May 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Wednesday, 7 May 2025 Men's Single Stableford White Tees with 4BBB in conjunction R1/4 Earle Williams Qualifying 4BBB Stableford (Top 32 overall teams)

Thursday, 8 May 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Friday, 9 May 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Saturday, 10 May 2025
Men's Single Stableford White Tees with 4BBB in conjunction

Ladies Single Stableford Red Tees
R2/4 Earle Williams Qualifying 4BBB Stableford (Top 32 overall teams)

Sunday, 11 May 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees R1 Men's NRDGA Pennants

Monday, 12 May 2025 Vets Multiplier Stableford White & Red Tees

Tuesday, 13 May 2025 Ladies Open Day Ladies Open Day 2T start up to 150pax?

Wednesday, 14 May 2025 Men's Single Stableford White Tees with 4BBB in conjunction R3/4 Earle Williams Qualifying 4BBB Stableford (Top 32 overall teams)

Thursday, 15 May 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Friday, 16 May 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Saturday, 17 May 2025
Men's Single Stableford White Tees with 4BBB in conjunction

Ladies Single Stableford Red Tees
Last chance Earle Williams Qualifying 4BBB Stableford (Top 32 overall teams)

Sunday, 18 May 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees R2 Men's NRDGA Pennants

Monday, 19 May 2025 Vets Best 3 of 4 Stableford White & Red Tees

Tuesday, 20 May 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Wednesday, 21 May 2025 Men's Single Stableford White Tees

Thursday, 22 May 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Friday, 23 May 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Saturday, 24 May 2025
Men's Single Stableford White Tees 

Ladies Single Stableford Red Tees

Sunday, 25 May 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees R3 Men's NRDGA Pennants

Monday, 26 May 2025 Vets Monthly Medal Single Stroke White & Red Tees

Tuesday, 27 May 2025 Ladies Comp TBC

Wednesday, 28 May 2025 Men's Single Stableford White Tees

Thursday, 29 May 2025 Ladies 4BBB Stableford 8:00am Shotgun Start

Friday, 30 May 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees

Saturday, 31 May 2025
Men's Single Stableford White Tees

Ladies Single Stableford Red Tees

Sunday, 1 June 2025 Single Stableford Medley White & Red Tees Final TBC Men's NRDGA Pennants
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